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Participants

Nation Name Club yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BEL RIDON Louis WC UCT Cape Town 1996 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

FRA DUPONT Jeremie WC Blues FC 1976 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

RSA BESTER Christiaan GA TUKS Pretoria 2002 R M 251 RSA00000000 yes
COETZEE Abraham Hunter FS VASK Bloemfontein 1998 R M 2.55 RSA00000000 yes
COLLINGS Alexander WC UCT Cape Town 1996 R M 2.32 RSAOOOOWCO1 vyes
COLLINGS Patrick WC Blues FC 1965 R M 2.24 RSA00000000 yes
DREYER Willem Akkerhuys GA TUKS Pretoria 1991 R M 2.22 RSA00000000 yes
FERREIRA Desmond Danny KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 1953 R M 2.9999 RSAO00000000 yes
GIBSON James KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 2001 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
HARRILALL Mikesh GA Wits Johannesburg 1989 R M 2.13 RSA00000000 yes
HUSE Martin KN Maestro FC 1962 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000  Non
KETSESI Sibusiso GA Soweto FC 1994 M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
KOZMA Geza GA TUKS Pretoria 1998 M 25 RSA00000000 yes
KOZMA Kalman GA TUKS Pretoria 1995 L M 21 RSA00000000 yes
MANZINI Thulani GA Soweto FC 1994 R M 24 RSA00000000 yes
MASHILO Thato GA Mamelodi FC 1997 R M 2.16 RSA00000000  Non
MASOEU Bongani GA Soweto FC 1998 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
MATHEBULA Mashudu GA Soweto FC 1983 R M 2.9 RSA00000000 yes
MCGOVERN John KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 1941 R M 2.60 RSA00000000 yes
MDYESHANE Buntu WC KMC Khayelitsha 1993 R M 2.15 RSA00000000 yes
MKHWANAZI Nqgobile GA Soweto FC 1996 L M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
MOORE John KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 1964 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
O'NEILL Richard WC CFA Cape Town 1979 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
OOSTHUIZEN Pieter WC CFA Cape Town 1994 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
PARNELL Liam GA TUKS Pretoria 1997 R M 2.14 RSA00000000 yes
PEROVIC Ivan GF Jeppe Fencing Club 1986 R M 2.40 RSA00000000 yes
RAPER Jon-Paul EC Excelsior EC 1988 L M 2.19 RSA00000000 yes
SANER Harry GA TFS Johannesburg 2000 L M 2.52 RSA00000000 yes
SCHROEDER Adam WC CFA Cape Town 1997 R M 2.3 RSA00000000 yes
SEFULARO Manyane GA Soweto FC 1993 R M 2.6 RSAO00000000 yes
SMITH Aaron KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 2002 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 Non
TAYLOR Skye Jade WC Blues FC 1996 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
TUKU Ayanda GA Soweto FC 2000 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
TYCHLER Pavel GA TFS Johannesburg 1998 R M 2.8 RSA00000000 yes
VAN DEN BERG Johan GA TUKS Pretoria 1966 R M 2.23 RSA00000000 yes
VAN DER MERWE Marcus GA TFS Johannesburg 2000 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
VAN DER MERWE Stephan GA TFS Johannesburg 2002 R M 2.9999 RSAO00000000 yes
VUNTU Athi WC KMC Khayelitsha 1993 L M 2.12 RSA00000000 yes
WILLIAMS Craig GA TFS Johannesburg 1972 R M 2.20 RSA00000000 Non
WOOD Michael GA TFS Johannesburg 1971 L M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present
1. 2001 100.0 RSA KOZMA Kalman GA TUKS Pretoria M yes
2. 2003 76.0 RSA SCHROEDER Adam WC CFA Cape Town M yes
3. 2004 63.0 RSA MANZINI Thulani GA Soweto FC M yes
4. 2 005 49.0 RSA KOZMA Geza GA TUKS Pretoria M yes
5. 2 006 49.0 RSA SEFULARO Manyane GA Soweto FC M yes
6. 2008 41.0 RSA TYCHLER Pavel GA TFS Johannesburg M yes
7. 2009 40.0 RSA MATHEBULA Mashudu GA Soweto FC M yes
8. 2012 34.0 RSA VUNTU Athi WC KMC Khayelitsha M yes
9. 2013 34.0 RSA HARRILALL Mikesh GA Wits Johannesburg M yes
10. 2014 27.0 RSA PARNELL Liam GA TUKS Pretoria M yes
11. 2015 25.0 RSA MDYESHANE Buntu WC KMC Khayelitsha M yes
12. 2016 22.0 RSA MASHILO Thato GA Mamelodi FC M Non
13. 2019 19.0 RSA RAPER Jon-Paul EC Excelsior EC M yes
14. 2020 19.0 RSA WILLIAMS Craig GA TFS Johannesburg M Non
15. 2022 16.0 RSA DREYER Willem Akkerhuys GA TUKS Pretoria M yes
16. 2023 16.0 RSA VAN DEN BERG Johan GA TUKS Pretoria M yes
17. 2024 15,0 RSA COLLINGS Patrick WC Blues FC M yes
18. 2032 10.0 RSA COLLINGS Alexander WC UCT Cape Town M yes
19. 2040 7.0 RSA PEROVIC lvan GF Jeppe Fencing Club M yes
20. 2051 5.0 RSA BESTER Christiaan GA TUKS Pretoria M yes
21. 2052 5.0 RSA SANER Harry GA TFS Johannesburg M yes
22. 2055 4.0 RSA COETZEE Abraham Hunter FS VASK Bloemfontein M yes
23. 2060 3.0 RSA MCGOVERN John KN Hillcrest Fencing Club M yes
T 9999 RSA MKHWANAZI Nqobile GA Soweto FC M yes
T 9999 RSA SMITH Aaron KN Hillcrest Fencing Club M Non
T 9999 RSA MASOEU Bongani GA Soweto FC M yes
T 9999 RSA HUSE Martin KN Maestro FC M Non
T 9999 RSA FERREIRA Desmond Danny KN Hillcrest Fencing Club M yes
T 9999 RSA KETSESI Sibusiso GA Soweto FC M yes
T 9999 RSA O'NEILL Richard WC CFA Cape Town M yes
T 9999 RSA VAN DER MERWE Marcus GA TFS Johannesburg M yes
T 9999 FRA DUPONT Jeremie WC Blues FC M yes
T 9999 RSA TAYLOR Skye Jade WC Blues FC M yes
T 9999 BEL RIDON Louis WC UCT Cape Town M yes
T 9999 RSA TUKU Ayanda GA Soweto FC M yes
T 9999 RSA GIBSON James KN Hillcrest Fencing Club M yes
T 9999 RSA WOOD Michael GA TFS Johannesburg M yes
T 9999 RSA MOORE John KN Hillcrest Fencing Club M yes
T 9999 RSA OOSTHUIZEN Pieter WC CFA Cape Town M yes
T 9 999 RSA VAN DER MERWE Stephan GA TFS Johannesburg M yes
Priority from Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [15] RSA-Senior Ranking Herrendegen Epee male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Saturday
Tony Rademeyer - DT 1
Mariet Schroeder - DT 2
Jo Ann Saner - DT 3
Mike Stafford - Head Referee

Sunday
Patrick Collings - DT 1
Mariet Schroeder - DT 2
Jo Ann Saner - DT 3
Louise Lombard - Head Referee
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National Championships 2016 Epee male
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16.07.2016

CORRECTION #4 Senior

Participants

1

First round
18.07. 14:17

Format

36 Participants

36 Participants
6 Pools 6 Pool size

28 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
22.22% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination Table of 32

18.07. 14:17

28 Qualifiers

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min

Priority from

till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2

[15] RSA-Senior Ranking Herrendegen Epee male Senior
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First round

Pool 1 | Piste 1
LOMBARD David, RSA KN UKZN Durban

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V IDTR 11 12 Place Qualified
COLLINGS Patrick RSA Blues FC 1 D4 DO D1 1 14 24 0.200 -10 5.
O'NEILL Richard RSA CFA Cape Town 2 DO DO DO 1 6 24 0.200 -18 6.
VAN DER MERWE RSA TFS Johannesburg 3 D4 V5 DO 16 20 0.400 -4 4.
Stephan
MASOEU Bongani RSA Soweto FC 4 V5 V5 18 19 0.400 -1 3.
KOZMA Kalman RSA TUKS Pretoria 5 V5 V5 23 7 1.000 16 1.
RAPER Jon-Paul RSA Excelsior EC 6 V5 V5 22 5 0.800 17 2.

Pool 2 | Piste 2

LOMBARD Louise, RSA KN UKZN Durban

Name

Nation

11 12 Place Qualified

MDYESHANE Buntu

MOORE John

DREYER Willem

Akkerhuys

SCHROEDER Adam
MKHWANAZI Nqobile
VAN DER MERWE

Marcus

Pool 3 | Piste 3

ALIVERDI Davoud, RSA GA TFS Johannesburg

RSA KMC Khayelitsha
RSA Hillcrest Fencing Club
RSA TUKS Pretoria

RSA CFA Cape Town
RSA Soweto FC
RSA TFS Johannesburg

0.600 2
0.200 -7
0.800 12
0.800 7
0.200 -11
0.400 -3

3.
5.
1.

o

Name

Nation

11 12 Place Qualified

PARNELL Liam RSA TUKS Pretoria 0.600 3 2.
MANZINI Thulani RSA Soweto FC 1.000 13 1.
DUPONT Jeremie FRA Blues FC 0.600 -2 3.
COLLINGS Alexander RSA UCT Cape Town 0.400 0 4.
FERREIRA Desmond RSA Hillcrest Fencing Club 0.200 -7 5.
Danny
OOSTHUIZEN Pieter RSA CFA Cape Town 0.200 -7 5.
Pool 4 | Piste 4
TITUS Marius, RSA WC SFA Stellenbosch

Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place Qualified
PEROVIC lvan RSA Jeppe Fencing Club 2 15 17 0.400 -2 4.
KETSESI Sibusiso RSA Soweto FC 2 16 20 0.400 -4 5.
WOOD Michael RSA TFS Johannesburg 4 22 12 0.800 10 2.
MCGOVERN John RSA Hillcrest Fencing Club 0 3 25 0.000 -22 6.
HARRILALL Mikesh RSA Wits Johannesburg 2 16 16 0.400 0 3.
KOZMA Geza RSA TUKS Pretoria 5 25 7 1.000 18 1.

\\
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Pool 5 | Piste 5

SCHROEDER Gunter, RSA FS VASK Bloemfontein

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TDTR 11 12 Place Qualified
TAYLOR Skye Jade RSA Blues FC 1 D3 V5 V5 D4 3 22 19 0.600 3 3.
SANER Harry RSA TFS Johannesburg 2 V5 D1 4 21 19 0.800 2 2.
VUNTU Athi RSA KMC Khayelitsha 3 D3 D4 2 21 19 0.400 2 4.
GIBSON James RSA Hillcrest Fencing Club 4 D4 D4 D2 0 14 25 0.000 -11 6.
VAN DEN BERG Johan RSA TUKS Pretoria 5 D2 D3 D2 D11 13 22 0.200 -9 5.
SEFULARO Manyane RSA Soweto FC 6 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 12 1.000 13 1.

Pool 6 | Piste 6

DEBEER Seth, RSA MP Mpumalanga Fencing Club

Name

Nation

11 12 Place Qualified

MATHEBULA Mashudu
TUKU Ayanda
RIDON Louis

COETZEE Abraham
Hunter

TYCHLER Pavel
BESTER Christiaan

RSA Soweto FC

RSA Soweto FC

BEL UCT Cape Town
RSA VASK Bloemfontein

RSA TFS Johannesburg
RSA TUKS Pretoria

\Ophardt Team
\ Sportevent
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0.600 3
0.400 -1
0.400 -1
0.000 -18
1.000 12
0.600 5
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National Championships 2016 Epee male
Gauteng (RSA) Individuel gyopharctTeam
16.07.2016 N Sportevent

CORRECTION #1 Senior

First round
Place Nation Name Club ZE TD TR Index1 Index2 B z
1 RSA KOZMA Geza TUKS Pretoria 55 25 7 1.000 18 Q
2 RSA KOZMA Kalman TUKS Pretoria 55 23 7 1.000 16 Q
3 RSA MANZINI Thulani Soweto FC 55 25 12 1.000 13 Q
3 RSA SEFULARO Manyane Soweto FC 55 25 12 1.000 13 Q
5 RSA TYCHLER Pavel TFS Johannesburg 55 25 13 1.000 12 Q
6 RSA RAPER Jon-Paul Excelsior EC 4 5 22 5 0.800 17 Q
7 RSA DREYER Willem Akkerhuys TUKS Pretoria 4 5 23 11 0.800 12 Q
8 RSA WOOD Michael TFS Johannesburg 4 5 22 12 0.800 10 Q
9 RSA SCHROEDER Adam CFA Cape Town 4 5 23 16 0.800 7 Q
10 RSA SANER Harry TFS Johannesburg 4 5 21 19 0.800 2 Q
11 RSA BESTER Christiaan TUKS Pretoria 3 5 20 15 0.600 5 Q
12 RSA TAYLOR Skye Jade Blues FC 3 5 22 19 0.600 3 Q
13 RSA PARNELL Liam TUKS Pretoria 3 5 21 18 0.600 3 Q
14 RSA MATHEBULA Mashudu Soweto FC 3 5 19 16 0.600 3 Q
15 RSA MDYESHANE Buntu KMC Khayelitsha 35 21 19 0.600 2 Q
16 FRA DUPONT Jeremie Blues FC 35 19 21 0.600 -2 Q
17 RSA VUNTU Athi KMC Khayelitsha 2 5 21 19 0.400 2 Q
18 RSA COLLINGS Alexander UCT Cape Town 2 5 20 20 0.400 Q
19 RSA HARRILALL Mikesh Wits Johannesburg 2 5 16 16 0.400 0 Q
20 BEL RIDON Louis UCT Cape Town 25 20 21 0.400 -1 Q
21 RSA MASOEU Bongani Soweto FC 2 5 18 19 0.400 -1 Q
22 RSA TUKU Ayanda Soweto FC 2 5 15 16 0.400 -1 Q
23 RSA PEROVIC Ivan Jeppe Fencing Club 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2 Q
24 RSA VAN DER MERWE Marcus TFS Johannesburg 2 5 19 22 0.400 -3 Q
25 RSA VAN DER MERWE Stephan TFS Johannesburg 25 16 20 0.400 -4 Q
25 RSA KETSESI Sibusiso Soweto FC 2 5 16 20 0.400 -4 Q
27 RSA FERREIRA Desmond Danny Hillcrest Fencing Club 15 17 24 0.200 -7 Q
27 RSA OOSTHUIZEN Pieter CFA Cape Town 15 17 24 0.200 -7 Q
29 RSA MOORE John Hillcrest Fencing Club 15 16 23 0.200 -7 E
30 RSA VAN DEN BERG Johan TUKS Pretoria 15 13 22 0.200 -9 E
31 RSA COLLINGS Patrick Blues FC 15 14 24 0.200 -10 E
32 RSA MKHWANAZI Nqgobile Soweto FC 15 13 24 0.200 -11 E
33 RSA O'NEILL Richard CFA Cape Town 15 6 24 0.200 -18 E
34 RSA GIBSON James Hillcrest Fencing Club 0 5 14 25 0.000 -11 E
35 RSA COETZEE Abraham Hunter VASK Bloemfontein 05 7 25 0.000 -18 E
36 RSA MCGOVERN John Hillcrest Fencing Club 05 3 25 0.000 -22 E

Legend: V = Victory,

\\

www.ophardt-team.org s.lange@ophardt-team.org

M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V /M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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National Championships 2016 Epee male
Gauteng (RSA) |nd|V|due| \OphardtTeam
16.07.2016 - 16.07.2016 “Vsportevent
Senior
OFFICIAL
A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
KOZMA Geza
1 GA TUKS Pretoria RSA
Piste 2
*kk *kk
32 ™*bye KOZMA Geza rsalp 13
GA TUKS Pretoria
Piste VUNTU Athi (17) RSA V 15
VUNTU Athi WC KMC Khayelitsha
1 WC KMC Khayelitsha RSAV 15 R: LOMBARD Louise (RSA)
DUPONT Jeremie Piste 2
16 \yc Biues Fc FRAD 9 VUNTU Athi (17) RSAD 4
WC KMC Khayelitsha
Piste SCHROEDER Adam (9) RSA V 15
SCHROEDER Adam WC CFA Cape Town
° WC CFA Cape Town RSAIV 15 R: KOVRIINYKH Andrei (RSA)
VAN DER MERWE Marcus Piste 3
24 GA TFS Johannesburg RSAID 6 SCHROEDER Adam
RSA|V 15
WC CFA Cape Town
Piste WOOD Michael RSA D 9
KETSESI Sibusiso GA TFS Johannesburg
25 GA Soweto FC RSAD 4 R: KOVRIINYKH Andrei (RSA)
WOOD Michael
8 GA TFS Johannesburg RSAIV 15
Piste
TYCHLER Pavel
5 GA TFS Johannesburg RSAIV 15
FERREIRA Desmond Danny Piste 1
28 KN Hillcrest Fencing Club RSAID 5 TYCHLER Pavel
RSA 'V 15
GA TFS Johannesburg
Piste ‘ MASOEU Bongani (21) RSA D 6
21 MASOEU Bongani RSAV 15 GA Soweto FC
GA Soweto FC R: LOMBARD David (RSA)
12 TAYLOR Skye Jade RSA D 14 Piste 4
WC Blues FC TYCHLER Pavel rsalp 14
GA TFS Johannesburg
Piste
SEFULARO Manyane
13 PARNELL Liam RSA V 15 GA Soweto FC RSA V 15
GA TUKS Pretoria R: AGRELLA Susan (RSA)
RIDON Louis Piste 4
20 \yc ucT cape Town BELD 12 pARNELL Liam I P
GA TUKS Pretoria
SEFULARO Manyane
x xx GA Soweto FC RSA V 15
29 bye R: SCHROEDER Gunter (RSA)
SEFULARO Manyane
4 GA Soweto FC RSA
Copyright by
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National Championships 2016 Epee male
Gauteng (RSA) |nd|V|due| \OphardtTeam
16.07.2016 - 16.07.2016 “Vsportevent
Senior
OFFICIAL
A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
MANZINI Thulani
3 GA Soweto FC RSA
Piste 5
*kk *kk
30 ™ bye MANZINI Thulani rsalv 15
GA Soweto FC
Piste MATHEBULA Mashudu RSA D 1"
19 HARRILALL Mikesh RSA D 12 GA Soweto FC
GA Wits Johannesburg R: TITUS Marius (RSA)
MATHEBULA Mashudu Piste 1
14 Ga soweto Fc RSAV. 15 MANZINI Thulani rAlD 12
GA Soweto FC
Piste BESTER Christiaan (11) RSA V 15
11 BESTER Christiaan RSA V 15 GA TUKS Pretoria
GA TUKS Pretoria R: TITUS Marius (RSA)
TUKU Ayanda Piste 6
22 GA Soweto FC RSAD 6 BESTER Christiaan RSA V 8
GA TUKS Pretoria
Piste RAPER .l]0n-PauI RSA D 6
27 OOSTHUIZEN Pieter RSA D 6 EC Excelsior EC
'WC CFA Cape Town R: DEBEER Seth (RSA)
RAPER Jon-Paul
6 EC Excelsior EC RSAIV 15
Piste
DREYER Willem Akkerhuys
7 GA TUKS Pretoria RSAIV 15
VAN DER MERWE Stephan Piste 1
26 GA TFS Johannesburg RSAD 7 DREYER Willem Akkerhuys
) RSA D 12
GA TUKS Pretoria
Piste SANER Harry RSA V 15
PEROVIC Ivan GA TFS Johannesburg
23 GF Jeppe Fencing Club RSAID 6 R: LOMBARD David (RSA)
10 SANER Harry RSA V 10 Piste 3
GA TFS Johannesburg SANER Harry (10) =salo .
GA TFS Johannesburg
Piste
KOZMA Kalman
15 |MDYESHANE Buntu RSAV 15 GA TUKS Pretoria RSAV 10
WC KMC Khayelitsha R: LOMBARD Louise (RSA)
COLLINGS Alexander Piste 2
18 \we ucT cape Town RSAD 13 MDYESHANE Buntu I P
WC KMC Khayelitsha
KOZMA Kalman
o x GA TUKS Pretoria RSA V 15
31 bye R: LOMBARD Louise (RSA)
KOZMA Kalman
2 GA TUKS Pretoria RSA
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I | Semi-Final

Piste 1

SCHROEDER Adam (9)
WC CFA Cape Town
SEFULARO Manyane
GA Soweto FC

R: LOMBARD David (RSA)
Piste 2

BESTER Christiaan (11)
GA TUKS Pretoria

KOZMA Kalman

GA TUKS Pretoria

R: AGRELLA Susan (RSA)

\OphardtTeam
\ Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org

s.lange@ophardt-team.org

RSA V

RSA D

RSA D

RSA V

15

13

14

K | Final

Piste 1

SCHROEDER Adam (9)
WC CFA Cape Town
KOZMA Kalman

GA TUKS Pretoria

RSA D

RSA V

11
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob
1 RSA KOZMA Kalman GA TUKS Pretoria 1995
2 RSA SCHROEDER Adam WC CFA Cape Town 1997
3 RSA SEFULARO Manyane GA Soweto FC 1993
3 RSA BESTER Christiaan GA TUKS Pretoria 2002
Table of 8

5 RSA MANZINI Thulani GA Soweto FC 1994
6 RSA TYCHLER Pavel GA TFS Johannesburg 1998
7 RSA SANER Harry GA TFS Johannesburg 2000
8 RSA VUNTU Athi WC KMC Khayelitsha 1993
Table of 16

9 RSA KOZMA Geza GA TUKS Pretoria 1998
10 RSA RAPER Jon-Paul EC Excelsior EC 1988
11 RSA DREYER Willem Akkerhuys GA TUKS Pretoria 1991
12 RSA WOOD Michael GA TFS Johannesburg 1971
13 RSA PARNELL Liam GA TUKS Pretoria 1997
14 RSA MATHEBULA Mashudu GA Soweto FC 1983
15 RSA MDYESHANE Buntu WC KMC Khayelitsha 1993
16 RSA MASOEU Bongani GA Soweto FC 1998
Table of 32

17 RSA TAYLOR Skye Jade WC Blues FC 1996
18 FRA DUPONT Jeremie WC Blues FC 1976
19 RSA COLLINGS Alexander WC UCT Cape Town 1996
20 RSA HARRILALL Mikesh GA Wits Johannesburg 1989
21 BEL RIDON Louis WC UCT Cape Town 1996
22 RSA TUKU Ayanda GA Soweto FC 2000
23 RSA PEROQVIC Ivan GF Jeppe Fencing Club 1986
24 RSA VAN DER MERWE Marcus GA TFS Johannesburg 2000
25 RSA KETSESI Sibusiso GA Soweto FC 1994
25 RSA VAN DER MERWE Stephan GA TFS Johannesburg 2002
27 RSA OOSTHUIZEN Pieter WC CFA Cape Town 1994
27 RSA FERREIRA Desmond Danny KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 1953
First round

29 RSA MOORE John KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 1964
30 RSA VAN DEN BERG Johan GA TUKS Pretoria 1966
31 RSA COLLINGS Patrick WC Blues FC 1965
32 RSA MKHWANAZI Ngobile GA Soweto FC 1996
33 RSA O'NEILL Richard WC CFA Cape Town 1979
34 RSA GIBSON James KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 2001
35 RSA COETZEE Abraham Hunter FS VASK Bloemfontein 1998
36 RSA MCGOVERN John KN Hillcrest Fencing Club 1941
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National Championships 2016 Epee male
GaUteng (RSA) Ind|V|due| \OphardtTeam
16.07.2016 Vsportevent
CORRECTION #1 Senior
Referees activity
. . Pools DE .
Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name 16.07.16.07. Ref Vid Ass
RSA L L L STAFFORD Michael 0 0 0
N MALULEKA Joseph 0 0 0
N SEFULARO Manyane 0 0 0
B B B TYCHLER Gennady 0 0 0
CN N LOMBARD David 1 3 4 0 0
P LOMBARD Louise 1 3 4 0 0
N AGRELLA Susan 2 2 0 0
N N P TITUS Marius 1 2 3 0 0
8 Referees
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